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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 470 

(By SENATORS BOWMAN, BAILEY, BURNETTE, JACKSON, 

KESSLER, MINARD, REDD, ROWE AND SNYDER) 

[Passed February 20, 2002; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section nineteen article eleven , , 
chapter twenty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand 

nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to continuing the 

West Virginia contractor licensing board. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section nineteen, article eleven, chapter twenty-one of the 

code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

ARTICLE 11. WEST VffiGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSING ACT. 

§21-11-19. Continuation of board. 

1 The West Virginia contractor licensing board shall continue 

2 to exist pursuant to the provisions of article ten, chapter four 

3 of this code, until the first day of July, two thousand three, 
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